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NOZAWA 2021 WPAS ASIAN CUP 

MEN'S SLALOM 1 
World Para 

�lpine Skiing 
FINAL 

OFFICIAL RES UL TS As of 14 APR 2021 

Technical Data 
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate MATSUMOTO Kazuya JPN 

JPN 
JPN 

Course Name Yamabiko Course A 
1550 m 
1371 m 

179 m 
12036/04/16 

CT-500 

Referee ISHII Saori 
Chief of Race KONO Shuhei 

Race Information 1st Run 
Course Setter 
Number of Gates 
Turning Gates 
Start Time 
Forerunners 

WEATHER DATA 
Weather 
Snow 
Temperature 

I Penalty: 
IPC/FIS codex: 

A-
B-

TSURUI Yasuyuki 
65 
63 
10:00 
SHIMADA K 
TAKAHASHIY 

At Start 

Light rain 
Packed 
9.0 °C 

2260 

At Finish 

Start Altitude 
Finish Altitude 
Vertical Drop 
Homologation Number 
Timing device 

Race Information 2nd Run 
JPN 

JPN 
JPN 

Course Setter 
Number of Gates 
Turning Gates 
Start Time 
Forerunners 

At Start 
Overcast 

At Finish 

3.0 °C 

F-Value: 610

BAN Kazuhiko 
59 
57 
12:00 

A- SHIMADA K
B- TAKAHASHI Y

Number of Competitors: 8, Number of NPCs: 1 

Rank Bib Name 
Sport NPC 

1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff. Class Code 

Men Slalom Standing 1 

1 10 MISAWA Hiraku LW2 JPN 58.66 (2) 50.86 (1) 1:49.52 

2 12 AOKI Yamato LW3 JPN 1 :04.24 (3) 55.34 (2) 1:59.58 +10.06 

Men Slalom Sitting 1 

14 SUZUKI Takeshi LW12-2 JPN 52.27 (1) 48.09 (1) 1:40.36 

2 16 FUJIWARA Tetsu LW11 JPN 1 :02.56 (3) 53.43 (2) 1:55.99 +15.63 

1st Run 2nd Run 

Did not finish {2) Did not finish 
11 TOKAI Masahiko LW3 JPN 13 KANO Akira LW11 
15 MORII Taiki LW11 JPN Disgualified 

9 TAKAHASHI Kohei LW9-2 
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Race 
Pts. 

55.68 
116.82 

0.00 
95.00 

JPN 

JPN 

JPN 
JPN 

{1) 

{1) 

JPN Gate: 38 
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Race Statistics 

Entered members 8 

Did not qualify 

Did not finish 

Not permitted to start 

Did not start 

Disqualified 

1st Run 2nd Run 

2 3 

Kazuya 2 # 

World Para 

�lpine Skiing 

In the ranking 4 IPC/FIS Technical Delegate 

Legend: 
Diff. 
NPC 

Time behind ranked 1 
National Paral mpic Committee 

ASM201102_C73C 1.0 

FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n 
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 JPN 0.00
2 JPN 55.68
3 JPN

116.824

14 SUZUKI Takeshi
10 MISAWA Hiraku
16 FUJIWARA Tetsu
12 AOKI Yamato JPN

95.00

Best 5 WPAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points

TOTALS:

WPAS Points of best 5 at Start (B) 0.00
WPAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  0.00
Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  0.00

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>  0.00
Rounded 0.00

Category Adder    2.00

Calculated Penalty 0.00
Penalty Applied   50.00

Kazuya 2 # JPN.7178.1180 
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)

NOZAWA 2021 WPAS ASIAN CUP 

MEN'S SLALOM 1

FINAL

PENALTY CALCULATION   As of 14 APR 2021
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LW12-2
LW2
LW11
LW3

21.35
58.67

159.75
186.58

21.35
58.67

159.75
186.58

1 JPN
DNF JPN
DNF

JPN2

14 SUZUKI Takeshi
15 MORII Taiki
13 KANO Akira 50.27
10 MISAWA Hiraku 58.67
  9 TAKAHASHI Kohei 59.13 JPN

LW12-2
LW11

LW2
LW9-2

21.35
31.17

59.13
58.67

JPN LW11 50.27

DSQ
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