

Snow Temperature NOZAWA

**NOZAWA 2021 WPAS ASIAN CUP** 

MEN'S SLALOM 1

World Para Alpine Skiing

**FINAL** 

# OFFICIAL RESULTS As of 14 APR 2021

Jury					Tech	nical Data			
IPC/FIS Technical Del	egat	e MATSUMOTO	Kazuya	JPN	Cours	e Name			Yamabiko Course A
Referee		ISHII Saori		JPN	Start A	Altitude			1550 m
Chief of Race		KONO Shuhei		JPN Finish Altitude				1371 m	
					Vertic	al Drop			179 m
					Homo	logation Numb	er		12036/04/16
					Timing	g device			CT-500
Race Information	1st	Run			Race	Information	1 2n	d Run	
Course Setter		TSURUI Yasuyuki		JPN	Cours	e Setter		BAN Kazuhiko	JPN
Number of Gates		65			Numb	er of Gates		59	
Turning Gates		63			Turnir	ng Gates		57	
Start Time		10:00			Start 7	Гime		12:00	
Forerunners	A-	SHIMADA K		JPN	Foreru	ınners	A-	SHIMADA K	JPN
	B-	TAKAHASHI Y		JPN			B-	TAKAHASHI Y	JPN
WEATHER DATA		At Start	At Finish	At St	art	At Finish			
Weather		Light rain		Over	cast				

Penalty:	50.00	F-Value: 610	
IPC/FIS codex:	2260		

3.0 °C

## Number of Competitors: 8. Number of NPCs: 1

Packed

9.0 °C

Rank Bib Name	Sport Class	NPC Code	1st RUN	2nd RUN	Result	Diff.	Race Pts.
Men Slalom Standing 1							
1 10 MISAWA Hiraku	LW2	JPN	58.66 (2)	50.86 (1)	1:49.52		55.68
2 12 AOKI Yamato	LW3	JPN	1:04.24 (3)	55.34 (2)	1:59.58	+10.06	116.82
Men Slalom Sitting 1							
1 14 SUZUKI Takeshi	LW12-2	JPN	52.27 (1)	48.09 (1)	1:40.36		0.00
2 16 FUJIWARA Tetsu	LW11	JPN	1:02.56 (3)	53.43 (2)	1:55.99	+15.63	95.00
st Run			2nd Run				
id not finish		(2)	Did not finish				
11 TOKAI Masahiko LW3	JPN		13 KANO Akir	ra	LV	V11 .	IPN
15 MORII Taiki LW11	JPN		Disqualified				
			9 TAKAHAS	HI Kohei	LW	V9-2	IPN Gate



**NOZAWA** 

WED 14 APR 2021 12:00 **NOZAWA 2021 WPAS ASIAN CUP** 

MEN'S SLALOM 1



**FINAL** 

# OFFICIAL RESULTS As of 14 APR 2021

Race Statistics

Entered members					
	1st Run	2nd Run			
Did not qualify					
Did not finish	2	1	3		
Not permitted to start					
Did not start					
Disqualified		1	1		
In the ranking			4		

Kazuya 2 # JPN.2260.1180 IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend: Diff. NPC

Time behind ranked 1 National Paralympic Committee FIS

International Ski Federation

ITn

Intermediate position n



**MEN'S SLALOM 1** 



**FINAL** 

# PENALTY CALCULATION As of 14 APR 2021

### Best 10 at Finish

						,
Rank	Bib Name	NPC Code	Sport Class	WPAS Points	Best 5	Race Pts.
1	14 SUZUKI Takeshi	JPN	LW12-2	21.35	21.35	0.00
2	10 MISAWA Hiraku	JPN	LW2	58.67	58.67	55.68
3	16 FUJIWARA Tetsu	JPN	LW11	186.58	186.58	95.00
4	12 AOKI Yamato	JPN	LW3	159.75	159.75	116.82

#### **Best 5 WPAS Points at Start**

Rank	Bib Name	NPC Code	Sport Class	WPAS Points
1	14 SUZUKI Takeshi	JPN	LW12-2	21.35
DNF	15 MORII Taiki	JPN	LW11	31.17
DNF	13 KANO Akira 50.27	JPN	LW11	50.27
2	10 MISAWA Hiraku 58.67	JPN	LW2	58.67
DSQ	9 TAKAHASHI Kohei 59.13	JPN	LW9-2	59.13

			TOTALS:
		0.00	WPAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)
	0.00		WPAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)
0.00			Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)
		0.00	Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>
		0.00	Rounded
		2.00	Category Adder
		0.00	Calculated Penalty
		50.00	Penalty Applied

Kazuya 2 # JPN.7178.1180 IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:					
DNFn	Did not finish (Run n)	DNSn	Did not start (Run n)	DNQ1	Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn	Disqualified (Run n)				

Page 3 of 3